








***Sample syllabus***                ***Sample syllabus*** 
 

Texas A&M University 
Spanish 222 “Field Studies Abroad II” 

 
Dr. Brian Imhoff          Summer 09B 
ACAD 201D 845-2194         M-F 8:15-10:30 
bimhoff@tamu.edu 
 
 
COURSE DESCRIPTION 
Spanish language, culture, cultural history, or literature taught in Spanish in a Spanish-speaking country; 
participation in academic and cultural activities of a host university or study abroad institute/center; written and oral 
reports and exams in Spanish.  Prerequisite:   SPAN 102 with a grade of B or higher or consent of program academic 
coordinator. 
 
 
COURSE REQUIREMENTS 
Formal classroom instruction, assignments, and exams; real-world application of language proficiency with 
accompanying written assignments; first-hand experience of the culture and history of a Spanish-speaking in situ; 
class attendance is mandatory. 
 
 
COURSE MATERIAL 
Lot = B. Estela Loya Rojas, Lotería 4, Español dinámico (Mexico City, Trillas), 2000. 
Course packet supplied on site. 
 
 
GRADING POLICIES 

Participation 10% 
 Written exercises 20% 
 Quizzes (3) 20% 
 Oral Reports (2) 20% 
 Final Exam 30% 
 
COURSE CALENDAR 
Monday, June 4  Lot, ch. 1  Monday, June 18  Lot, ch. 5 
Tuesday, June 5  Lot, ch. 1  Tuesday, June 19  Lot, ch. 5 
Wednesday, June 6 Lot, ch. 2/oral reports Wednesday, June 20 Lot, ch. 6/oral reports 
Thursday, June 7  Lot, ch. 2/oral reports  Thursday, June 21 Lot, ch. 6/oral reports 
Friday, June 8  Quiz 1   Friday, June 22  Quiz 3 
 
Monday, June 11  Lot, ch. 3  Monday, June 25  Lot, ch. 7 
Tuesday, June 12  Lot, ch. 3  Tuesday, June 26  Lot, ch. 7 
Wednesday, June 13 Lot, ch. 4/oral reports  Wednesday, June 27 Lot, ch. 8/oral reports 
Thursday, June 14 Lot, ch. 4/oral reports  Thursday, June 28 Lot, ch. 8/oral reports 
Friday, June 15  Quiz 2   Friday, June 29  Final Exam 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
The Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is a federal anti-discrimination statute that provides comprehensive 
civil rights protection for persons with disabilities.  Among other things, this legislation requires that all students 
with disabilities be guaranteed a learning environment that provides for a reasonable accommodation of their 
disabilities.  If you believe you have a disability requiring an accommodation, please contact the Department of 
Student Life, Services for Students with Disabilities in room 126 of the Cain Building, 845-1637. 
 
N.B.  “An Aggie does not lie, cheat or steal, or tolerate those who do.”  (http://www.tamu.edu/aggiehonor) 





 
 
 
 

Supporting Statement for 
Changing THAR 320 to THAR 420 

  
THAR 320 (proposed THAR 420): Directing is a capstone experience for THAR majors.  It 
requires a mastery of script analysis, basic design, principles of acting and characterization, and 
theatre history.  Current numbering confuses students because it places the course numerically 
BEFORE some prerequisites, and other courses students should have successfully completed 
prior to taking this class. 
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